	06-04	1-2002		
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	
		11175	<u>1 </u>	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ramesh Balubhai Petigara Christine Elizabeth Garrett		2. Name and addres Name:ROHM AI	original documents or cop so of receiving party(ie ND HAAS COMPANY PATENT DEPARTMENT	es)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes 🖌 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Security Agreement]Merger]Change of Name	Street Address:	100 Independence Mall	West
Other 3/23/2000 Execution Date:			n ia State:_ ^{PA} _Zip address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		Additional name(s) &		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/62 filed July 31, 2000	29,223 Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number of ap	polications and natent	s involved. F
concerning document should be mailed: Name:			3.41)\$ <u>40</u> .	*
ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Internal Address:		Enclosed	-	n 11 7
PATENT DEPARTMENT		Authorized to	be charged to depos	t account
Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West		8. Deposit account r 18-1850	number:	NU PH 2: 08
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:	<u> </u>			
2002 DBYRNE 00000238 181850 09629223	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
581 9. Signattine? CH <u>Thomas J. Howell Reg. 34,351</u> Name of Person Signing		Signature	May 9, 20 D)02 ate
	er of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and o	documents:	
	uments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet inform Trademarks, Box Assignments 1, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 012939 FRAME: 0316

DN <u>99-062</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ramesh Balubhai Petigara, 2185 Stewart Drive, Hatfield, PA 19440; Christine Elizabeth Garrett, 240 Thunder Circle, Bensalem, PA 19020; (hereafter "Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Isothiazolone Concentrates</u>, (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number <u>60/151,507</u> and filing date <u>August 30, 1999</u> of said application when officially known.

> PATENT REEL: 012939 FRAME: 0317

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

23 March 2000

Ramark Balublin Patizens (SEAL) Ramesh Balubhai Petigara

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

: SS.

Ramesh Balubhai Petigara appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this $\frac{23}{day}$ day of MARCH , 2000.

[SEAL]

Notarial Seal Henry L. Chapman, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 12, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Henry & Chapman Notary Public

Manch 23 2000

<u>(Instine Elizabeth Janett</u> (SEAL) Christine Elizabeth Garrett

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Christine Elizabeth Garrett appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this Z3 day of MARCH , 2000.

[SEAL]

Notarial Seal Henry L. Chapman, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 12, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Accordiation of Notacian

Henry & Chapman Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012939 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 05/31/2002